Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Oshidori International Holdings Limited

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock code: 622)

APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND MEMBER OF AUDIT COMMITTEE, NOMINATION COMMITTEE AND REMUNERATION COMMITTEE

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Oshidori International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that Mr. Yu Chung Leung ("**Mr. Yu**") has been appointed as an independent non-executive director and a member of the audit committee, nomination committee and remuneration committee of the Company with effect from 25 July 2022.

The biographical details of Mr. Yu are set out below:

Mr. Yu, aged 51, has over 28 years of experience in auditing and accounting. He holds a Master of Arts in international accounting from City University of Hong Kong. Mr. Yu is a member and an authorized supervisor of the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants. He is a fellow member of The Association of Chartered Certified Accountants, a chartered tax adviser of The Taxation Institute of Hong Kong and a practising certified public accountant in Hong Kong. He is also a member of the Process Review Panel for the Financial Reporting Council. Mr. Yu has been an independent non-executive director of Narnia (Hong Kong) Group Company Limited (stock code: 8607) since January 2019. Save as disclosed above, Mr. Yu did not hold any directorship in the last three years in public companies, the securities of which are listed on any securities market in Hong Kong or overseas, and does not hold any other major appointment and professional qualification.

Mr. Yu does not have any interest in any shares or underlying shares of the Company required to be disclosed pursuant to Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance nor does he have any relationship with any other directors, senior management or substantial shareholder or controlling shareholder of the Company. Mr. Yu has entered into a letter of appointment with the Company. Subject to the Company's Bye-laws, his maximum term of engagement is up to the conclusion of the third annual general meeting of the Company from the date of his appointment. He is subject to retirement by rotation and is eligible for re-election by the shareholders of the Company in accordance with the Company's Bye-laws. Mr. Yu is entitled to an annual remuneration of HK\$250,000 payable in two equal instalments which is determined by the Board based on the review and recommendation from the remuneration committee of the Company with reference to his duties and responsibilities, the Company's performance and the prevailing market situation.

Save as disclosed above, there are no matters concerning Mr. Yu that need to be brought to the attention of the shareholders of the Company nor any information to be disclosed pursuant to the requirements of Rule 13.51(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to extend its warmest welcome to Mr. Yu for joining the Board.

By Order of the Board Oshidori International Holdings Limited Wong Wan Men Executive Director

Hong Kong, 25 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following directors:

Executive Directors:	Non-Executive Directors:	Independent Non-Executive
Ms. Wong Wan Men	Mr. Alejandro Yemenidjian	Directors:
Mr. Wong Yat Fai	(Non-Executive Chairman)	Mr. Chan Hak Kan, S.B.S., J.P.
	Hon. Joseph Edward Schmitz	Mr. Cheung Wing Ping
	Mr. Sam Hing Cheong	Mr. Hung Cho Sing, B.B.S.
		Dr. Lo Wing Yan, William, J.P.
		Mr. Yu Chung Leung